City of Groveport
Current Pay Scale
Effective:

11/23/2022

revised 9/26/22

Grade

Minimum

Step 2

Step 3

Midpoint

Step 5

Step 6

Maximum

Position Titles

$9.41

$9.92

$10.65

$11.35

$12.07

$13.02

$13.46

PT Receptionist

Recreation Leader |

$9.69

$10.67

$11.66

$12.62

$13.61

$14.59

$15.57

Golf Attendant |

Recreation Leader Il

Seasonal Golf Maint Worker |

$11.00

$12.11

$13.22

$14.33

$15.44

$16.55

$17.67

Activities Assistant

College Intern

Facility Supervisor

Golf Attendant Il

Lifeguard

Group Swim Instructor

Program Supervisor

Receptionist/Clerk (PT)

Seasonal Golf Maint Worker Il

Seasonal Grounds Maint Worker |

Swim Lesson Coordinator

Transportation Driver |

$12.29

$13.54

$14.78

$16.03

$17.27

$18.51

$19.79

Head Lifeguard

Seasonal Grounds Maint. Worker Il

$13.60

$14.97

$16.35

$17.74

$19.10

$20.48

$21.85

Activities Assistant Il

$28,280.93

$31,145.09

$34,009.25

$36,894.62

$39,737.57

$42,601.73

$45,444.67

Clerk

PT Police Receptionist

Receptionist

Senior Transportation Driver Il

$14.91

$16.43

$17.92

$19.44

$20.94

$22.46

$23.96

Assistant Golf Professional

$31,017.79

$34,178.98

$37,276.51

$40,437.70

$43,556.45

$46,717.63

$49,836.38

Front Desk Coordinator

Aquatics Supervisor

$16.21

$17.85

$19.48

$21.12

$22.77

$24.40

$26.04

Administrative Assistant

$33,712.22

$37,128.00

$40,522.56

$43,938.34

$47,354.11

$50,748.67

$54,164.45

Grounds Maintenance Worker |

Grounds Maintenance Worker | (Golf)

PT Human Resources Clerk

Maintenance Worker |




$17.50

$19.29

$21.05

$22.83

$24.59

$26.37

$28.16

Asst Golf Course Superintendent

$36,406.66

$40,119.46

$43,789.82

$47,481.41

$51,151.78

$54,843.36

$58,577.38

Bldg Maint. Technician

Equipment Technician

Fitness Instructor (PT)

Private/Semi-Priv Swim Instructor

Program Coordinator

Silver Sneakers Instructor (PT)

Sr Grounds Maint Work Lead

$18.82

$20.74

$22.63

$24.54

$26.44

$28.35

$30.26

Accounting/Water Billing Clerk

$39,143.52

$43,132.13

$47,078.30

$51,045.70

$54,991.87

$58,959.26

$62,947.87

Maintenance Worker Il

Sr Grounds Maintenance Worker Il

Utility Maintenance Worker |

$20.12

$22.17

$24.20

$26.24

$28.26

$30.30

$32.35

Aquatics Coordinator

10

$41,859.17

$46,123.58

$50,345.57

$54,588.77

$58,789.54

$63,032.74

$67,297.15

Customer Service Coordinator

Utility Maintenance Worker Il

Community Affairs Executive Assistant

$21.43

$23.59

$25.76

$27.95

$30.09

$32.25

$34.45

Building Clerk

11

$44,574.82

$49,072.61

$53,570.40

$58,131.84

$62,587.20

$67,084.99

$71,646.43

Building Inspector |

Clerk of Council

Clerk of Council/Part-Time

Clerk of Courts

Engineering Coordinator

Golf Course Superintendent

Human Resources Generalist

Parks Superintendent

Patrol Officer

Property Maint Inspector/Code Comp Offr

School Resource Officer

Senior Accountant

$22.73

$25.03

$27.33

$29.64

$31.93

$34.22

$36.53

Aquatics Manager

12

$47,269.25

$52,064.06

$56,837.66

$61,653.70

$66,406.08

$71,179.68

$75,974.50

Detective

Public Relations Coord/Executive Asst

Recreation Manager

Senior Services Manager

$24.03

$26.47

$28.90

$31.34

$33.75

$36.18

$38.65

Building Inspector Il

13

$49,984.90

$55,055.52

$60,104.93

$65,196.77

$70,203.74

$75,253.15

$80,387.42

$25.36

$27.92

$30.47

$33.05

$35.61

$38.15

$40.74

Maintenance Superintendent- Streets

14

$52,742.98

$58,068.19

$63,372.19

$68,739.84

$74,065.06

$79,347.84

$84,736.70




$26.66 $29.35 $32.06 $34.75 $37.44 $40.14 $42.85 Community Affairs Director
15 $55,458.62 $61,038.43 $66,681.89 $72,282.91 $77,883.94 $83,484.96 $89,128.42 Sergeant
Utilities Superintendent - Water
$27.97 $30.78 $33.63 $36.44 $39.28 $42.12 $44.93
16 $58,174.27 $64,029.89 $69,949.15 $75,804.77 $81,702.82 $87,600.86 $93,456.48
$29.27 $32.23 $35.19 $38.15 $41.13 $44.07 $47.05 Director of Golf
17 $60,889.92 $67,042.56 $73,195.20 $79,347.84 $85,542.91 $91,674.34 $97,869.41 Director of Transportation & Senior Services
Lieutenant
Public Works Superintendent
$30.58 $33.67 $36.77 $39.85 $42.94 $46.05 $49.13
18 $63,605.57 $70,034.02 $76,483.68 $82,890.91 $89,319.36 $95,790.24 $102,197.47
$31.89 $35.10 $38.34 $41.57 $44.78 $48.00 $51.24 Chief Building Official
19 $66,321.22 $73,004.26 $79,750.94 $86,455.20 $93,138.24 $99,842.50 $106,589.18 Director of Recreation
Personnel Director
$33.19 $36.54 $39.89 $43.26 $46.62 $49.97 $53.33 Captain
20 $69,036.86 $75,995.71 $82,975.78 $89,977.06 $96,978.34 $103,937.18 $110,917.25
$34.55 $38.06 $41.54 $45.03 $48.52 $52.02 $55.53 Assistant City Administrator
21 $71,858.59 $79,156.90 $86,412.77 $93,668.64 $100,924.51 $108,201.60 $115,499.90 Director of Information Technology
Director of Public Service
Economic Development Director
Finance Director
Police Chief
$35.97 $39.61 $43.23 $46.88 $50.51 $54.16 $57.79
22 $74,807.62 $82,381.73 $89,913.41 $97,508.74 $105,061.63 $112,656.96 $120,209.86
$37.43 $41.21 $45.01 $48.81 $52.58 $56.37 $60.17 Engineer
23 $77,862.72 $85,712.64 $93,626.21 $101,518.56 $109,368.48 $117,239.62 $125,153.18
$38.97 $42.91 $46.85 $50.81 $54.74 $58.67 $62.63
24 $81,066.34 $89,255.71 $97,445.09 $105,676.90 $113,866.27 $122,034.43 $130,266.24
$39.99 $44.03 $48.07 $52.13 $56.17 $60.21 $64.26 Administrator
25 $83,187.94 $91,589.47 $99,991.01 $108,434.98 $116,836.51 $125,238.05 $133,660.80 Director of Law




