## City of Groveport Current Pay Scale Effective:

11/23/2022

Position Titles	Maximum	Step 6	Step 5	Midpoint	Step 3	Step 2	Minimum	Grade
PT Receptionist	\$13.46	\$13.02	\$12.07	\$11.35	\$10.65	\$9.92	\$9.41	1
Recreation Leader I								
- //	645 F7	64450	\$12 C1	¢12.62	¢44.66	610 CT	<u> </u>	
Golf Attendant I	\$15.57	\$14.59	\$13.61	\$12.62	\$11.66	\$10.67	\$9.69	2 \$9.69
Recreation Leader II								
Seasonal Golf Maint Worker I								
Activities Assistant	\$17.67	\$16.55	\$15.44	\$14.33	\$13.22	\$12.11	\$11.00	3
College Intern								
Facility Supervisor								
Golf Attendant II								
Lifeguard								
Group Swim Instructor								
Program Supervisor								
Receptionist/Clerk (PT)								
Seasonal Golf Maint Worker II								
Seasonal Grounds Maint Worker I								
Swim Lesson Coordinator								
Transportation Driver I								
Head Lifeguard	\$19.79	\$18.51	\$17.27	\$16.03	\$14.78	\$13.54	\$12.29	4
Seasonal Grounds Maint. Worker II		1		,		1		
Activities Assistant II	\$21.85	\$20.48	\$19.10	\$17.74	\$16.35	\$14.97	\$13.60	
Clerk	\$45,444.67	\$42,601.73	\$39,737.57	\$36,894.62	\$34,009.25	\$31,145.09	\$28,280.93	5
PT Police Receptionist								
Receptionist								
Senior Transportation Driver II								
Assistant Golf Professional	\$23.96	\$22.46	\$20.94	\$19.44	\$17.92	\$16.43	\$14.91	
Front Desk Coordinator	\$49,836.38	\$46,717.63	\$43,556.45	\$40,437.70	\$37,276.51	\$34,178.98	\$31,017.79	6
Aquatics Supervisor								
Administrative Assistant	\$26.04	\$24.40	\$22.77	\$21.12	\$19.48	\$17.85	\$16.21	
Grounds Maintenance Worker I	\$54,164.45	\$50,748.67	\$47,354.11	\$43,938.34	\$40,522.56	\$37,128.00	\$33,712.22	7
Grounds Maintenance Worker I (Golf)	+	+	÷ · · ,=• · · ==	+,-00.0 .	+	+,_20.00		•
PT Human Resources Clerk								
Maintenance Worker I							1	

revised 9/26/22

	647.50	¢10.20	624.05	<u> </u>	624 50	¢26.27	¢20.46	
	\$17.50	\$19.29	\$21.05	\$22.83	\$24.59	\$26.37	\$28.16	Asst Golf Course Superintendent
8 \$36,406.66	\$36,406.66	\$40,119.46	\$43,789.82	\$47,481.41	\$51,151.78	\$54,843.36	\$58,577.38	Bldg Maint. Technician
							Equipment Technician	
							Fitness Instructor (PT)	
								Private/Semi-Priv Swim Instructor
								Program Coordinator
								Silver Sneakers Instructor (PT)
								Sr Grounds Maint Work Lead
	\$18.82	\$20.74	\$22.63	\$24.54	\$26.44	\$28.35	\$30.26	Accounting/Water Billing Clerk
9	\$39,143.52	\$43,132.13	\$47,078.30	\$51,045.70	\$54,991.87	\$58,959.26	\$62,947.87	Maintenance Worker II
								Sr Grounds Maintenance Worker II
								Utility Maintenance Worker I
	\$20.12	\$22.17	\$24.20	\$26.24	\$28.26	\$30.30	\$32.35	Aquatics Coordinator
10	\$41,859.17	\$46,123.58	\$50,345.57	\$54,588.77	\$58,789.54	\$63,032.74	\$67,297.15	Customer Service Coordinator
			. ,	. ,	. ,		. ,	Utility Maintenance Worker II
								Community Affairs Executive Assista
	\$21.43	\$23.59	\$25.76	\$27.95	\$30.09	\$32.25	\$34.45	Building Clerk
11	\$44,574.82	\$49,072.61	\$53,570.40	\$58,131.84	\$62,587.20	\$67,084.99	\$71,646.43	Building Inspector I
11	\$44,374.82	349,072.01	\$55,570.40	\$38,131.84	302,387.20	Ş07,084.99	\$71,040.45	Clerk of Council
								Clerk of Council/Part-Time
								Clerk of Courts
								Engineering Coordinator
								Golf Course Superintendent
								Human Resources Generalist
								Parks Superintendent
								Patrol Officer
								Property Maint Inspector/Code Comp
								School Resource Officer
								Senior Accountant
	622 72	625.00	627.22	620.01	624.00	624.22	¢26.52	
12	\$22.73	\$25.03	\$27.33	\$29.64	\$31.93	\$34.22	\$36.53	Aquatics Manager
12	\$47,269.25	\$52,064.06	\$56,837.66	\$61,653.70	\$66,406.08	\$71,179.68	\$75,974.50	Detective
								Public Relations Coord/Executive As
								Recreation Manager
								Senior Services Manager
	\$24.03	\$26.47	\$28.90	\$31.34	\$33.75	\$36.18	\$38.65	Building Inspector II
13	\$49,984.90	\$55,055.52	\$60,104.93	\$65,196.77	\$70,203.74	\$75,253.15	\$80,387.42	
	\$25.36	\$27.92	\$30.47	\$33.05	\$35.61	\$38.15	\$40.74	Maintenance Superintendent- Street
14	\$52,742.98	\$58,068.19	\$63,372.19	\$68,739.84	\$74,065.06	\$79,347.84	\$84,736.70	

	\$26.66	\$29.35	\$32.06	\$34.75	\$37.44	\$40.14	\$42.85	Community Affairs Director	
15	\$55,458.62	\$61,038.43	\$66,681.89	\$72,282.91	\$77,883.94	\$83,484.96	\$89,128.42	Sergeant	
								Utilities Superintendent - Water	
				1	1				
-	\$27.97	\$30.78	\$33.63	\$36.44	\$39.28	\$42.12	\$44.93		
16 \$58,	\$58,174.27	\$64,029.89	\$69,949.15	\$75,804.77	\$81,702.82	\$87,600.86	\$93,456.48		
	\$29.27	¢22.22	\$35.19	\$38.15	641.10	644.07	¢ 47.05	Disastas of Colf	
17	\$60,889.92	\$32.23 \$67,042.56	\$73,195.20	\$79,347.84	\$41.13 \$85,542.91	\$44.07 \$91,674.34	\$47.05 \$97,869.41	Director of Golf	
17	\$00,889.92	307,042.30	\$75,195.20	\$79,547.64	\$85,542.91	\$91,074.54	\$97,809.41	Director of Transportation & Senior Servic Lieutenant	
								Public Works Superintendent	
	\$30.58	\$33.67	\$36.77	\$39.85	\$42.94	\$46.05	\$49.13		
18	\$63,605.57	\$70,034.02	\$76,483.68	\$82,890.91	\$89,319.36	\$95,790.24	\$102,197.47		
							• • •		
	\$31.89	\$35.10	\$38.34	\$41.57	\$44.78	\$48.00	\$51.24	Chief Building Official	
19	\$66,321.22	\$73,004.26	\$79,750.94	\$86,455.20	\$93,138.24	\$99,842.50	\$106,589.18	Director of Recreation	
								Personnel Director	
	\$33.19	\$36.54	\$39.89	\$43.26	\$46.62	\$49.97	\$53.33	Captain	
20 \$69,036	\$69,036.86	\$75,995.71	\$82,975.78	\$89,977.06	\$96,978.34	\$103,937.18	\$110,917.25		
		· · · ·							
	\$34.55	\$38.06	\$41.54	\$45.03	\$48.52	\$52.02	\$55.53	Assistant City Administrator	
21	\$71,858.59	\$79,156.90	\$86,412.77	\$93,668.64	\$100,924.51	\$108,201.60	\$115,499.90	Director of Information Technology	
	<u> </u>	·							Director of Public Service
								Economic Development Director	
								Finance Director	
								Police Chief	
	\$35.97	\$39.61	\$43.23	\$46.88	\$50.51	\$54.16	\$57.79		
22	\$74,807.62	\$82,381.73	\$89,913.41	\$97,508.74	\$105,061.63	\$112,656.96	\$120,209.86		
	977,007.0Z	Ψ <u>Ψ</u> Ξ,301.73		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	÷105,001.05	÷==2,050.50	<i>Ţ</i> 120,205.00		
	\$37.43	\$41.21	\$45.01	\$48.81	\$52.58	\$56.37	\$60.17	Engineer	
23	\$77,862.72	\$85,712.64	\$93,626.21	\$101,518.56	\$109,368.48	\$117,239.62	\$125,153.18		
		. ,							
	\$38.97	\$42.91	\$46.85	\$50.81	\$54.74	\$58.67	\$62.63		
24	\$81,066.34	\$89,255.71	\$97,445.09	\$105,676.90	\$113,866.27	\$122,034.43	\$130,266.24		
	\$39.99	\$44.03	\$48.07	\$52.13	\$56.17	\$60.21	\$64.26	Administrator	
25	\$83,187.94	\$91,589.47	\$99,991.01	\$108,434.98	\$116,836.51	\$125,238.05	\$133,660.80	Director of Law	